1
H3C S6805 Series Data Center Switches
Product overview
H3C S6805 high-density intelligent switch series is developed for data centers and cloud computing networks. It
provides powerful hardware forwarding capacity and abundant data center features. The switch supports modular power
modules and fan trays. By using different fan trays, the switch can provide field-changeable airflows.
The switch is perfectly matched for high density 10GE, it can also operate as a TOR access switch on an overlay or
integrated network.

- The options may be different depending on the specific requirement. Restrictions and limitations may apply. To confirm availability, refer to related
user guide or visit H3C website https://www.h3c.com/en/home/htb/.
Ordering information
Item Description
PID
LS-6805-54HF-H2 H3C S6805-54HF L3 Ethernet Switch with 48 SFP Plus Ports and 6 QSFP28 Ports
LS-6805-54HT-H2 H3C S6805-54HT L3 Ethernet Switch with 48 10G BASE-T Ports and 6 QSFP28 Ports
Power
PSR450-12D 450W DC Power Supply Module
PSR450-12A1 450W AC Power Supply Module
PSR450-12AHD 450W AC Power Supply Module,Support 240V/336V HVDC Input
Fan
LSPM1FANSA Ethernet Switch Fan Module(Power to Port Airflow)
LSPM1FANSB Ethernet Switch Fan Module(Port to Power Airflow)
Transceiver
SFP-GE-T 1000BASE-T SFP
SFP-GE-SX-MM850-A 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver, Multi-Mode (850nm, 550m, LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-A 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 10km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310 1000BASE-LH40 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1550 1000BASE-LH40 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1550nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550 1000BASE-LH80 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1550nm, 80km, LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310 SFP+ Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310-D SFP+ Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310-E SFP+ Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH40-SM1550 SFP+ Module(1550nm,40km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH80-SM1550 SFP+ Module(1550nm,80km,LC)
SFP-XG-LH80-SM1550-D SFP+ Module(1550nm,80km,LC)
14
Item Description
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-A SFP+ Module(850nm,300m,LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310 SFP+ Module(1310nm,10km,LC)
QSFP-40G-LR4-WDM1300 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ Optical Transceiver Module
QSFP-40G-CSR4-MM850 QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,300m,CSR4,Support 40G to 4*10G)
QSFP-40G-SR4-MM850 QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m,SR4,Support 40G to 4*10G)
QSFP-40G-BIDI-SR-MM850 QSFP+ 40GBASE BIDI Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m,SR)
QSFP-40G-LR4L-WDM1300 QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,2km,LR4L,LC)
QSFP-40G-LR4-PSM1310
QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,10km,MPO/APC,LR4,Parallel Single
Mode)
QSFP-100G-SR4-MM850 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m OM4,SR4,MPO)
QSFP-100G-PSM4-SM1310 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,500m,PSM4,MPO/APC)
QSFP-100G-LR4L-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,2km,LR4L,CWDM4,LC)
QSFP-100G-LR4-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module(1310nm,10km,LR4,WDM,LC)
QSFP-100G-ER4L-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,40km,ER4L,WDM,LC)
QSFP-100G-ZR4-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (1300nm,80km,ZR4,WDM,LC)
Cable
LSWM1STK SFP+ Cable 0.65m
LSWM2STK SFP+ Cable 1.2m
LSWM3STK SFP+ Cable 3m
LSTM1STK SFP+ Cable 5m
SFP-XG-D-AOC-7M SFP+ to SFP+7m AOC
SFP-XG-D-AOC-10M SFP+ to SFP+10m AOC
SFP-XG-D-AOC-20M SFP+ to SFP+20m AOC
LSWM1QSTK0 40G QSFP+ Cable 1m
LSWM1QSTK1 40G QSFP+ Cable 3m
LSWM1QSTK2 40G QSFP+ Cable 5m
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-7M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+7m AOC
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-10M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+10m AOC
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-20M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+20m AOC
LSWM1QSTK3 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 1m
LSWM1QSTK4 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 3m
LSWM1QSTK5 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 5m
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-1M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 1m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-3M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 3m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-5M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 5m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-7M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 7m AOC
15
Item Description
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-10M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 10m AOC
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-20M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 20m AOC
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-CAB-3M 100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 3m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-CAB-1M 100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 1m Passive Cable
16
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
Beijing Headquarters
Tower 1, LSH Center, 8 Guangshun South Street,